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GADSDEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #32 
1350 E. Juan Sanchez Blv 

PO Box 6870 
San Luis, Arizona  85349 

Phone: (928) 627-6540 
Fax: (928) 627-3635 

Lizette Esparza – Superintendent (lmesparza@gesd32.org) 

Omar Duron – Assistant Superintendent (oduron@gesd32.org) 
Robert Bernhard – Chief Financial Officer (bbern@gesd32.org) 

Rocio Godoy – Executive Secretary (rgodoy@gesd32.org) 
District Website:  www.gesd32.org 

 
 

ARIZONA DESERT ELEMENTARY 

1245 North Main Street 

PO Box 6870 

San Luis, Arizona  85349 

Phone: (928) 627-6940 

Fax: (928) 627-4692 

Lina Galvan – Principal 

Blanca Duron - Secretary 

Grades K - 6 

tgalvan@gesd32.org 

bduron@gesd32@org 

 

CESAR CHAVEZ SCHOOL 

1130 North 10th Avenue 

PO Box 6870 

San Luis, Arizona  85349 

Phone: (928) 627-5845 

Fax: (928) 627-4480 

Maria Camacho - Principal 

Maria Garcia - Secretary 

Grades K - 6 

Mcamacho3@gesd32.org 

migarcia@gesd32.org 

 

DESERT VIEW 

1508 North 10th Street 

PO Box 6870 

San Luis, Arizona  85349 

Phone: (928) 627-6915 

Fax: (928) 627-1190 

Meredith Nelson – Principal 

Ana Villegas - Secretary 

Grades K – 6 

mbrooks@gesd32.org 

anavillegas@gesd32.org 

 

 

 

 

 

ED PASTOR ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL 

985 North 6th Avenue 

PO Box 6870 

San Luis, Arizona 85349 

Phone:  (928) 627-6980 

Fax:  (928) 722-0086 

Maritza Mares –Principal 

Gabriela Patron – Secretary 

Grades K – 6 

mmares@gesd32.org 

gpatron@gesd32.org 

 

GADSDEN ELEMENTARY 

18745 South Gadsden Street 

PO Box 6870 

San Luis, Arizona  85349 

Phone: (928) 627-6970 

Fax: (928) 627-9771 

Cecy Arvizo - Principal 

Flor Ruiz - Secretary 

Grades K - 6 

carvizo@gesd32.org 

fruiz@gesd32.org 

 

RIO COLORADO ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL 

1055 North Main Street 

PO Box 6870 

San Luis, Arizona  85349 

Phone: (928) 627-6900 

Fax: (928) 627-9717 

Bethany Loucks - Principal 

Guelagetza Quintero - Secretary 

Grades K - 6 

bloucks@gesd32.org 

gquintero@gesd32.org 
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Gadsden Elementary School District #32 - CONTINUED

 

SAN LUIS MIDDLE SCHOOL 

1135 North Main Street 

PO Box 6870 

San Luis, Arizona  85349 

Phone: (928) 627-6920 

Fax: (928) 627-9339 

Maryela Saucedo- Principal 

Minerva Garcia - Secretary 

Grades 7 - 8 

mamagallanes@gesd32.org 

mrodriguez@gesd32.org 

 

SAN LUIS PRESCHOOL 

1055 North Main Street 

PO Box 6870 

San Luis, Arizona 85349 

Phone:  (928) 627-6960 

Fax:  (928) 627-4774 

Imelda Moreno – Director 

Perla Quintero – Clerk 

Grades Pre-School 

imoreno@gesd32.org 

ppadilla@gesd32.org 

 

SOUTHWEST JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 

963 North 8th Avenue 

PO Box 6870 

San Luis, Arizona 85349 

Phone: (928) 627-6580 

Fax: (928) 627-9266 

Luis Reyes – Principal 

Sarai Robles – Asst. Principal 

Herlinda Rodriguez – Secretary 

Grades 7 – 8 

lreyes@gesd32.org 

sarobles@gesd32.org 

hrodriguez@gesd32.org 
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